Opternus GmbH · Bahnhofstr. 5 · 22941 Bargteheide · T +49 (0) 4532-2044-0 · F -25 · info@opternus.de · www.opternus.de
©Opternus GmbH 2022-12
Specifications and descriptions are subject to change without prior notice. Spezifikationen und Beschreibungen können sich ohne Vorankündigung ändern.
SPEC SHEET
2014
GLOBAL
PORTABLE FIBER OPTIC TEST EQUIPMENT
MARKET LEADERSHIP AWARD

In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
FLS-600 light source
ORDERING INFORMATION
LASER SAFETY
INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
VIEWING THE LASER OUTPUT WITH
CERTAIN OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS (FOR
EXAMPLE, EYE LOUPES, MAGNIFIERS
AND MICROSCOPES) WITHIN A DISTANCE
OF 100 MM MAY POSE AN EYE HAZARD
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
IEC 60825-1:2007
21 CFR 1040.10
LASER RADIATION
AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE
CLASS 3R LASER PRODUCT
λ: 650 ±10 nm
Pout maximum < 5mW (into free space)
FLS600.16EN  © 2022 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  22/12
Model
FLS-600-12D = 850/1300 nm LED source 62.5/125 µm
FLS-600-23BL = 1310/1550 nm laser 9/125 µm
FLS-600-234BL = 1310/1550/1625 nm laser 9/125 µm
FLS-600-235BL = 1310/1490/1550 nm laser 9/125 µm
FLS-600-12D-23BL =  850/1300 nm LED source 62.5/125 µm,
1310/1550 nm laser 9/125 µm
FLS-600-XX-XX
Example: FLS-600-234BL-EI-EUI-89
Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key